Ohio Attorney General’s Office
Bureau of Criminal Investigation
Investigative Report

2023-2639
Officer Involved Critical Incident - 7498 Van Ness Avenue,
Hubbard, Ohio 44425, Trumbull County

Investigative Activity: Personnel File Received and Reviewed;
Training File Received and Reviewed

Involves: oiifeld @ [OF
Vienna Township Police Department (O)
Activity Date: 1/18/2024
Activity Location: Vienna Township Police Department -
856 Youngstown Kingsville Road, Vienna, Ohio 44473
Authoring Agent: SAS Charles Moran #67
Narrative:

On January 18, 2024, at 1230 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI)
Special Agent Supervisor (SA) Chuck Moran (Moran) met with Vienna Township Police
Department (VTPD) Chief Bob Ludt (Ludt) at the VTPD. Chief Ludt provided SAS Moran
with a folder containing a copy VTPD Officer || | | I s B rcrsonnel file
and training file. SA Moran scanned the documents, combined them, and placed the
combined PDF file in the Matrix files section.

SA Moran reviewed the documents and noted the following:

PAGE NOTE
1 Notice of Peace Officer Appointment with the VTPD on 8/29/2021
8 Completion certificate from Youngstown State University Police Academy
for the Basic Peace Officer Training Academy
18 Completion certificate from Youngstown State University Police Academy

for OPOTC Standard Police Rifle/Carbine Qualification Course - 16 hours
- October 2017

21 VTPD Range Proficiency Record (Qualification) for Patrol Rifle Carbine -
October 2019
61 and 101 Alcohol Testing Form - Result .000 - October 4, 2023
104 Certificate of Release or Discharge from Active Duty from the U.S. Army,
Military Police, “Honorable” discharge, completed required service -
2014
108 Memo from VTPD Lieutenant Darbey indicating [ jilij was hired on
9/3/2019
111 OPOTC Field Sheet with “P” (passing qualification) score for || | I

with his pistol, VTPD shotgun, and VTPD rifle on 8/26/2023

There was no discipline in |l s file related to any use of force.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature.
Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by
law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 1 of 2 Supervisor Approval: SAS (First, last, badge number) 2/20/2024 3:35 PM



Ohio Attorney General’s Office
Bureau of Criminal Investigation
Investigative Report

2023-2639

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 7498 Van Ness Avenue,
Hubbard, Ohio 44425, Trumbull County

The combined personnel, training, and firearms qualification document is attached to
this report.

Attachment:
1. VTPD Ofc. |l P<rsonnel-Training-FQ File - All Combined -
UNREDACTED

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature.

Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by
law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 2 of 2 Supervisor Approval: SAS (First, last, badge number) 2/20/2024 3:35 PM



ATTORNEY Ohio ¢ aining Commission
Offic 0
Fax 740-845-2675

QHI RAL

NOTICE OF PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT

Check Box if: Bf Correction to Record [ Name Change - O OSHP Trooper to Peace Officer
{OSHP certificate must be atfached)

1. Within ten days of the appointment or status change, » submit ane copy of this form either by email

SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, fax, i mail.

2. Type or printlegibly and complete all blanks. Officer and Agency email addresses need to be entered to receive training determinations,

3. Submit pages 1 and 2 when an officer is newly-appointed to your agency, or has previously left the agency and returns,

4. Submit anly page 1 when an officer continues to he appainted by your agency, but has a change from one status, as listed in Box 15, to a different status,
oris to Chief.

5,

Enter any necessary information for a Correction to Record, submitting all affected pages, and attach a letter explaining the requested change.

( Middle) 2. Number 5 only)
OFFICER INFORMATION “ | N .
3

or Alias

Birth date 5. Officer's Email Address
07-24-1994 Bl - o

Mailing Address ox) (ZiU“un[y
- Boardman Ohio 44512  Mahon
8. Basic

6. Phone

(Academy (Academy
(Only complete if this is the
first
8. Agency Name
AGENCY INFORMATION  "\enng Police Department
Reporting Email Address Phone
enna com 6-4421
Mailing . . (City) Zp Name)
Youngstown Kingsville Rd /P.o. box 473 Vienna 444 Trumbull
S
APPOINTMENT INFORMATION  (Conpiet bate, stawsanory " Date 08 158"
15. Select New Status v Full-Time __Part-Time Auxiliary Reserve Special Seasonal
Forthe purpose of this form, full-time means those In active pay status (including those on vacation, sick, bereavement, personal or administrative leave; on compensatory time or holidays) receiving
and 40 hours In a week or 80 a
New

City Full-Time/Part-Time (737.02) City Auxiliary/Reserve/Special (737.051) City Chief (737.02)

Village Full-Time/Part-Time/Special (737.16) Village Auxiliary/Reserve (737.161) Village Chief (737.15)

Township Palice Officer (505.49) v Township Constable (509.01) Other Chief - List ORC/Charter

Other - List ORC/Charter Deputy Sheriff (311.04) Sheriff (311.01)

have carefully read this document and fully understand its contents and sign it of my
own free wil and volition. attest that the information provided on this document is true
ATTESTATION OF REPORTING AUTHORITY and correct and is based on my personal knowledge or inquiry.  further understand and
acknowledge that submission records 1s a criminal violation.
18, Name 19,
1O 1471 2T
21 Name
- T

§F4003d;n This form may be emailed to: SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
age 1 of 2

Revised 09/15/20



VIENNA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

856 YOUNGSTOWN — KINGSVILLE RD.
P.0.BOX 473

VIENNA, OH 44473
PHONE: (330) 856-4421 FAX: (330) 856-4498

FAX COVER SHEET

TO: Ohio Peace Officer Training Com.

FAX: 740-845-2675

FROM: Lt Brian Darbey

DATE: 2-1-2023

PAGES: 9 Including cover page

RE?:

THIS FAX CONTAINS SENSITIVE INFORMATI, ON. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
FAX BY ACCIDENT PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY,




ATTORNEY Ohio ¢ g Commission
Offic 0
Fax 740-845-2675

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

NOTICE OF PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT

Check Box if: O Correction to Record [0 Name Change 0 OSHP Trooper to Peace Officer
(OSHP certificate must be attached)

1. ten day t or status change, submit one copy of this form either by email
@ohioa fax, or mail.
2, to determinations.
3. sly
4, ch din Box 15, to a different status

5. Enter any necessary information for & Correction to Record, submitting all affected pages, and attach a letter explaining the requested change.

OFFICER INFORMATION k o Wh 2 - Number (ast

Previous Name(s) or

date (mm/dd/yyyy) 5 Individual Email

07-24-1994 B - .com

7. Hom Code)
- Boardman Ohio 44512  Mahoni
8. Basic Training Name)

(Dates
(Only complete if this is the
or

9
Reporting Authority's 11 Phone Number
d.com 1
12 Address Name)
Youngstown Kingsville Rd /P.o. box 473 lenna Trumbull
S C
APPOINTMENT INFORMATION  (compioe0ae, Sausandore) ™" 06 158 21
15. Select New Status Full-Time ___ Part-Time Auxiliary Reserve Special Seasonal
For the purpose of this form, full-time means those n active pay status (including those on vacation, sick, bereavement, personal or administrative leave; on compensatory time or holidays) receiving
benefits for 40 awork week or n

16.

City Full-Time/Part-Time (737.02) City Auxiliary/Reserve/Special (737.051) City Chief (737.02)
: Village Full-Time/Part-Time/Special (737.16) Village Auxiliary/Reserve (737.161) Village Chief (737.15)

Township Police Officer (505.49) v Township Constable (509.01) Other Chief - List ORC/Charter

Other - List ORC/Charter Deputy Sheriff (311.04) Sheriff (311.01)

ATTESTATION OF REPORTING AUTHORITY

17. Signature  Reporting 18 and

19.
« o7
Lo 7 /1% 2oz
(First, 22.
LT £ /ST 2
SF400adm This form may be emailed to: SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
Page 1 of 2

Revised 09/15/20



/“\\

i

KTTORNEY Ohio Peace Officet Training Commission
Office 800-346-7682
Fax 740-845-2675

Dl:i I;Dwr\‘ﬁ‘c RKIE‘E G!—N’E RAL
NOTICE OF PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT

Check Box if: [ Correction to Record 1 Name Change

1. Within ten days of the appointment or status change, , submit one copy of this form either by email
((SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov), fax or mail.

2. Type or print legibly and complete all blanks. Officer and Agency email addresses need to be entered to receive training determinations.

3. Submit pages 1 and 2 when an officer is newly-appointed to your agency, or has previously left the agency and returns.

4. Submit anly page 1 when an officer continues to be appointed by your agency, but has a change from one status, as listed in Box 15, to a different status

5. Enter any necessary information for a Correction to Record, submitting all affected pages, and attach a letter explaiﬁing the requested change.

OFFICER INFORMATION _ - . _

3. or

4. Birth (mm/ddfyyyy) 5. Officer's Individual Email Address 6. Phone Number
07-24-1994
7. Home Mailin (City) (State) (Zip Code) {Gounty Name)
Boardman Ohio 44512 Mahoning
8. Basic Training Academy (Academy Name) (Academy Number) (Dates of Training)

(Only complete if this is the
officer's first appaintment or OSP)

9. Agency Name

AGENCY INFORMATION enna Police Dept

10. Reporting Authority’s Email Address 11. Agency Phone Number
Bd enna .com 0-856-4421
12. Agency (Zip Code) (County Name)
856 Youngstown Kingsville Rd /Po.O Box473  Vienna 44473 Trumbull
3. i ' c
APPOINTMENT INFORMATION  (CompisteDat,Status and 0Re) > g ehcimentDate 14 Sials Charge peo
15. Select New Status Full-Time ¢ Part-Time Seasonal
For the purpose of this form, full-time means those in active pay status (including those time or holidays) receiving
and benefits for 40 haurs in a work week or 80 hours in a 1
16. Select New ORC
City Full-Time/Part-Time (737.02) City Auxiliary/Reserve/Special (737.051) City Chief (737.02)
Village Full-Time/Part-Time/Special (737.16) Village Auxiliary/Reserve (737.161) Village Chief (737.15)
Township Police Officer (505.489) v _Township Constable (509.01) Other Chief - List ORC/Charter
Other - List ORC/Charter Deputy Sheriff (311.04) Sheriff (311.01)

| have carefully read this document and fully understand its contents and | sign it of my
own free will and volition. | attest that the information provided on this document is true

ATTEST  ION OF REPORTING AUTHORITY and correct and is based on my personal knowledge or inquiry. | further understand and
acknowledge that submission of falsified records is a criminal violation.

17 8. Printed Name and Title ‘ 19.
2 Led 1y browr  OF 4T 12008
20. Signature ofWitness 21. Printed Name (First, Middle, Last) ~ v 22. Date
Vs e D) y LT T Tz
ggmofd;nz This form may be emailed to: SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov
gelo

Effective 02/05/2019



Officer Name (Last)

23. OATH OF OFFICE

| do solemnly swear or affirm that [ will support the Constitution and Laws of the United States of America, the Constitution and
Laws of the State of Ohio, and Laws and Ordinances of the political subdivision to which | am appointed and to the best of my
ability will discharge the duties of this office

(First)

Name

(Middle)

LL

Authority

Title of Appointing Authority

OHIO PEACE OFFICER APPOINTMENT HISTORY

Please list all prior appointments. Use additional copies of page 2, as needed, o list the entire appointment history.

24, Appainted By (Agency Name -and County):
Mercy Health Police Dept

26. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box)
v Full-Time Part-Time

271. Ap_pointed By (Age_ncy Name and County)
Vienna Police Dept

29. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box)
Full-Time v Part-Time

30. Appointed By (Agency Name and County):

32. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box)
Full-Time Part-Time

33. Appointed By (Agency Name and County)

35. Appointment Status (Check Apprapriate Box)
Full-Time Part-Time

36. Appointed By {(Agency Name and County):

38. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box)
Full-Time _Part-Time

39. Appointed By (Agency Namé and County)

41. Appointment Status (Check Appropriate Box)
Full-Time Part-Time

SF400adm
Page 2 of 2
Effective 02/05/2019

Augxiliary

Augxiliary

Auxiliary

Auxiliary

-~ Auxiliary

Auxiliary

_ Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

25. From{mm/dd/yyyy):
08120 /18

Special

28. From(mm/dd/lyyyy):
09/03 19

Special

31. From(mm/ddlyyyy):
/ /

Special

34, From{mm/dd/yyyy)
/ /

Spegcial

37. From(mm/ddlyyyy):
/ /

Special

40. From({mm/ddlyyyy)
ro

Special

This form may be emailed to: SF400@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

Social Security Number

Printed

or Printed Legibly)

Seasonal

Seasonal

Seasonal

Seasonal

Seasonal

To(mm/ddlyyyy)
/

To(mm/ddlyyyy):
/ /

To(mm/ddlyyyy):
! /

To(mm/dd/yyyy):
/ /

To(mm/ddlyyyy)
/ /

To(mm/ddiyyyy)

Seasonal
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¥ % x Communication Result Report { Sep.27. 2019 7:39AM ) x % x

%g VIENNA POLICE DEPTARTMENT

Date/Time: Sep.27. 2019 7:38AM

File Page

No. Mode Destination Pe (s) Result Not Sent
2261 Memory TX © 17408452675 P. 3 0K

Reason for error
. 1) Hang up or line fail 2) usy
E. 3) No answer E.4) No facsimile connection
E.5) Exceeded max. E-mail size 6) Destination does not support IP—-Fax
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P

856 YOUNGSTOWN — KINGSVILLE RD.
P.O.BOX 473

VIENNA, OH 44473

PHONE: (330) 856-4421 FAX: (330) 856-4498

TO: Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission
FAX: 740-845-2675
F OM: Lt Brian Darbey

ATE:. 9-27-19

PAGES: 3 Including cover page

FAX CONTAINS VE TION. IF YOU HAVE RECEI
BY A SE NOTIFY US TELY.



This award certifies that

J. Villo nJ. Commander

Patricia B.  gner, Admin. Supervisor



Commissi

Fax 740-845-2675

* OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

P.O. Box 309
London, OF1 43140
www.OhioAttorneyGeneral. gov

January 26, 2018

Youngstown OH 44509

Re: Youngstown State University #BAS 17-046
Date of Completion: 1/23/2018

pear M- [

Congratulations! You have successfully completed peace officer basic training requirements and the
peace officer certification examination. The date you passed the certification examination will be
considered the date that your basic academy was completed, for all of the calculations mentioned below.

If you are appointed as a peace officer within one year of that date, a certificate of completion will be
awarded, as long as no additional training requirements become mandated by the legislature. If you are
appointed more than one year but less than two years after that date, you will be required to complete an
OPOTC-approved refresher course and exam, plus any training requirements mandated by the legislature.
If you receive an appointment more than two years after the date of completion, you must repeat the
entire peace officer basic training course.

Im  cases, youlegally cannot pe rm the functions of a peace officer until you have been awarded
a certificate from the Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission. If you do not receive an actual
P er cer cate, do not assume that you are valid. Contact this office for more information, as
there may be ad  omnal do entation that is needed before you are certified.

To obtain your peace officer basic training certificate, a notice of appointment (form SF400adm) must be
submitted to this office by your first appointing agency. If the agency does not have this form, it is
available from our office and website. Incomplete or improper appointment documents will not be
processed and will be returned for correction.

If you or your prospective employer have further questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Jill Cury

Certification Officer
Professional Standards Division

cc: John Gocala, Sr., School Commander
School File

JCliw



OATH OF OFFICE

)
VIENNA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT ) Constable

)

I, _, do solemnly swear that | will uphold the Constitution

of the United States, the Constitution of the State of Ohio, the laws of the State of
Ohio and the Resolutions of the Township of Vienna.

That | will honestly and faithfully perform the duties incumbent upon me to
perform as a constable of the Vienna Township Police Department.

All this | promise to do to the best of my abilities;

SO HELP ME GOD.

Administered and sworn before me in my presence this = July 2019

enna To Trustee



HEARTSAVER FIRST AIBD CPR AED HEARTSAVER FIRST AID CPR AED

.® . Training TCID #
Hﬂ@a r{cgeﬂ.]v@ﬁ ﬁg‘;ﬁa" Center Name  agron G Hosoital OH03271
FE“S'{E 3 Associations TC TG
— Info City,
PEEL
Course

HERE Location Y&l 1inPR Aid a Ohin
The above individual has suc and sklils evaluations Instructor Inst. ID #

In accordance with the curriculum of the AHA Heartsaver First Ald CPR AED Program.

Optional complsted modules are those NOT marked out: Name Miirnhy Mit
Child CPR AED Infant CPR Exam Holder's
4291204 7—— 14/2019. Signature
Recommended Renewal Date ©2015 American Heart Assoclation  Tampering with this card wi after lis appearance. 15-1812

Strike through the modules NOT completed.
This card contains unique security features to protect against forgery. 15-1812 2/16



Secomdary Schonlg




OHIO
PUBLIC
SAFETY

EDUCATION

October -

« PROTECTION

is is to certify at

s successfully completed 40 hours of

Cer ed
etec on an Standardized Field Sobriety Testing
at

Youngstown State University Police Academy

J. Gocala, Sr. Instructor — Dominic P. Petrarca

2017



18 Certificate of chievement is to acknowledge that

has reaffirmed a dedication to serve in times of crisis through continued

rofessional development and co  letion of the independent study course:

1S-00700.a
ationa Incident Management System (NIMS)
n Introduction

Issued this 9th Day of July, 2016

Superintendent
0.3 CEU

Emeérgencv Manacamant Tratiin



isCe 1 ¢ eofAc ievement is to acknowledge that

as re € a ¢ Ic iontose eint es ofcrisis through continued
ofession devel m an ¢ letion of the independent study course:

1S-00100.b
troduction to Incident Command System
ICS-100

Issued this 9th Day of July, 2016



Awa 4

Jor suce [ completion of the ic 1t cation Exam

Commission on Certification Issued on 201 9-08-20

- iy 2024-0-20



OHIC
PuBLIC
SAFETY

EDUCATION

+ PROTECTION

1s is to certify  at

s successfully co  leted 40 hours of
cer e  ainingin
E ectro ic ee asurin  evices: Radar and Lidar
Youngstown State University Police Academy
November 4, 2017 — November 1I9, 2017
Thae U

J. Gocala, Sr. Instructor ~Christopher R. Wadley



T le

This 1s to cert af

s successfully completed 16 hours of

P S nda Police R arbine Qualification Course

Youngstown State University Police Academy

ctober 3, 2017 & October 4, 2017

J. Gocala, Sr Instructor — Robert P. Paterniti



RANGE PROFICIENCY RECORD: SEMI-AUTO PISTOL

Weapon make é Model: Serial #: -

Hits in the preferred area (PA) count as a plus one (+1).

Hits in the non-preferred area (NPA) and inside of the silhouette outline are zero (0).
Rounds not fired (NF) are zero (0).

Rounds outside of the silhouette outline (MISS), off the target (MISS), fired over the
time limit (OT), or any extra rounds fired (ERF) are minus 1 (-1).

Stage 1 PA: NPA:_ NF:__ MISS: OT: ERF:
Stage 2 2 hits in the preferred area, one hit in the head circle or hip circle
PA: NPA: __ NF:___ MISS: __ OT: ERF
Stage 3A PA: NPA:_ NF:____ MISS: OoT: ERF
Stage 3B PA: NPA:_ ~ NF:__ MISS: OT: ERF
Stage 4 PA: NPA: _ NF:___ MISS: OoT: ERF
Stage 5 PA: NPA: NF: MISS: OoT: ERF
Stage 6 PA: NPA: NF:__ MISS: OT: ERF
Subtotals: MISS: _ OT ERF
Total a% (PASSING IS A MINIMUM OF 20)
Date tested: ﬂ = & Passed Failed
Tested by: REQ#: Exp )

OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY

Semi-Auto Pistol Qualification Course
Effective: July 1, 2017



RANGE PROFICIENCY RECORD SHOTGUN

Weapon make: Model: Serial #:

Hits in the preferred area (PA) count as a plus one (+1).
Hits in the non-preferred area (NPA), but inside of the silhouette area are a zero (0).

Rounds not fired (NF) are a zero (0)

outside of the tl , Off of the target (MISS), fired over the time limit
) and extra rou ( minus 1 (-1)
Stage 1 PA: NPA: NF: MISS: OT: ERF:_
Stage 2 PA NPA: NF: MISS: OT: ERF:_
Stage 3 PA: DL NPA: NF: MISS: OT: ERF:

Optional slug qualification stage

Stage 4 PA: 1 NPA: NF: MISS: OT: ERF:

Total 2) » 2 PASSING SCORE - 100% HITS

Date tested @ “'}@’ Passed Failed

Tested by: rea#: (Y Exp |

OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY

Shotgun Qualification Course
Effective: May 1, 2017



EP FICIENCY RECORD: P ROL RIFLE/ RBINE

Namg Agency:

Weapon make: Model Serial #:
Hits in the preferred area (PA) count as a plus one (+1).
Hits in the non-preferred area (NPA) and inside of the silhduette outline are zero (0)

Rounds not fired (NF) are zero (b).

Rounds o e outt (M ), the target ISS), fired over the
time limit y dsfi (E a minus 1 (-
Stage 1 PA: NPA: NF: _ MISS: __ OT: ___ERF:___
Stage 2 3 hits in the head circle or hip circle

PA: NPA: NF: MISS: _  OT: ERF:
Stage 3 2 hits in the preferred area, one hit in the head circle or hip circle

PA: NPA:*NF:_;MISS:_;OT:_%ERF:“
Stage4  PA: NPA:____NF:____ MISS:____ OT: __ERF:____
Stage 5 pa: | NPA: NF:___ MISS: ____ OT: ___ERF_____
Stage 6 PA: NPA:___ NF:____ MISS: — Ot _ERF:_____
Stage 7 PA: NPA:___ _NF:__- MISS:___ OT: ____ERF:___
Subtotals MISS:__ OT: ERF:
Total: (PASSING IS A MINIMUM OF 16)
Date tested - Passed Failed:
Tested by: REQ#: Exp o

OHIO PEACE OFFICER TRAINING ACADEMY

ualification Course
8 Page 19 0f 233



AXO A\: emy TASER TRAINING /

TASER Training Version 21

SE ® E User pplicant Certification Form
nnual ece ification

PRINT LEGIBLY AND CLEARL{Y PLEASE!

0 M26 26 [EM26P OX2 Ox3

Name: .;L
Email]

By signing below, | hereby edge  eipt of TASER’s Product Warnings. 1 understand that | must Read and
understand these warnings topa pating in any hands-on CEW drills required by the certification Course

Student Signature: (Requireq)

SER Instructor Use Only

4@. . ,ﬁ ’ Demonstrate safe of to in

proper fin onj ming eploying at preferred target area and while loading / unloading

(X2 & X3y Utilize the ARC switch to re-energize deployed probes

I hereby certify that the above-named applicant has satisfactorily completed all components of the TASER End-User Certification, or Annual
Re-Certification, training program and 1s certified as a user of this system for one year,

Attested by Certifying Instructor:
(Print Name)

Date: Location of Training:

Keep

PowerPoint is a trademark of Microsoft Corporation,

M26, X2, X3, X28, and th are of n some are
re d in the US and oth re info m/l fs d Axon 8, Inc.



1/18/22, 2:11 PM Certificate

COGNITION OF COMPLETION

Ghis

 ———

s comp (0] era on ne

1075 Compliance

DAVE YOsT, GENERAL
. January 18, 2022

itps://ohioagotraining.ohioattorneygeneral.gov/myaccount/

n ng course

171



ttps:l/ohioagotraining.ohioattorneygeneral.gov/myaccount/

ivreay &0 L i

Certificate

-~ COGNITL N OF COMPLETION

scompletedthe-Oh ral'sonlinetraini

EEO Training

DAVE YOST, GENERAL
January 18, 2022

173



WsliZ4, 212 PM Certificate

COGNITION OF COMPLETIO

s

com Genera'son ne an ngcourse

Email Management

Do

DAVEYosT, GENERAL
January 18, 2022

ttps:l/ohioagotraining.ohioattorneygeneral.gov/myaccountj

i



c [ su e ctn

rtifi of C i n:
Tisi toc rti

uc full ¢ t ot
r I
July 25-2 2 2
L E tHi h chool-Li rt p., Ohio
( t 11 roo hour)
Doug Hale, President Steve Burgess, Executive Director

OSROA OSROA



SRO Name (include title):
Law Enforcement Agency:
Agency Address:

Chief or Shenfr Name:

ng the

Requirements:
e  Completed SRO Basic Training through
OSROA
® Current member of OSROA
e Sworn Law Enforcement Officer

Name of School and School District:

School address:
Phone:
City:

Principal’s Name:

Name of School and School District:

School Address:
Phone:
City:

Principal’s Name:

—

County:
Chief or Sheriff Emaii:

V) -ena

S  Lewvel -~ Requirements:

o Certified Level requirements pjus:
Four years or more of verifiable
cumulative SRO duty

o  Attendance at fwo of four OSROA
Annual Conferences during the four

years as SRO
At of
in he

Signatures on this form from
Chief/Sheriff AND School Principal
verifying the four years of SRO duty

E-mail:
County:

Principal’s Signature:

E-mail:
County:

Principal’s Signature:

T authorize that information provided on this form accurate and complete,

Signature of applicant:

Signature of

OSROA Basic Training verified:
OSROA Conferences

verified

By.

Phone:
Zip: =
Chief or Sheriff Phone:

& /

S  Level ~ Requirements:

Certified Leve! requirements plus:

e Seven years or more of verifiable
cumutative SRO duty

o  Attendance at four of seven OSROA
Annual Conferences during the seven
years as SRO
At least four years of paid membership
in OSROA during the seven years as
SRO
Signatures on this form from
Chief/Sheriff AND School Principal
verifying the seven years of SRO duty

How many years?
Fax:

ZIP Code:
Date of Signature:

How many years:
Fax:

ZIP Code:
Date of Signature:

Date:

Date: o~ Z ?

SRO Notified Date:
Board Notified Date:
Pin/Certificate Issued:
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OHIO SCHOOL RESO  .E OFFICERS ASSOCIATION - 6277 Riverside Drive, 1S * Dublin, Ohio 43017

Dear OSROA Members:
leo eir ol-based
not rec of
O Each a
in 1) and State
©
S SRO Basic Tra
e ).
o The level recognizesthe S ‘who has met all of the Certified SRO requirements PLUS four or
ur
the fax,
oS
the
pin on of their SRO Basic Training class.
We look forward to receiving your Accreditation Progr  application.soon!

Steve Burgess
Executive Director

phone 614.718.3210 fax 614.761.9509 e-mail web



T N FEEERER N N AR S T W e Rawr e

nline Registration for SRO Basiﬁraining (in-person)

Thank you for your online registration for SRQO Basic Training. Once
/our registration has been processed we will be sending you a
:onfirmation letter. If you have not received a confirmation within
seven business days from your online submit date, please call our office
1t 614-718-3210 to make sure that your registration has been
rocessed.

://osroéi:rglonline-registrlat‘len~for.—sr0'-basic-tainingl"?succes=1 648578018

bbbtttk Y

i

A

171



OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

r f ri i 1 i ti
I fr t t

User Acknowledgment

g de L
u is s
ci 0s

y
tion. Data accessed through OHLEG is
continuously subject to limitations on use and dissemination and is not to be sold,

transmitted, or disseminated to any unauthorized person. To protect the system from

g

d

d

e

officials. Unauthorized attempts to upload e
damage to this service, are strictly prohibited. 1 acknowledge that any unauthorized
use mation or data on this site is prohibited by

e s titutes a fifth degree felony. | further

that the conditions and restrictions in the user

agreement and in the OHLEG Rules and Regulations will result in a loss of my privileges
of access to this tool. The law enforcement data maintained by BCIl on the OHLEG site
is provided at and subject to the discretion of BCI. BCls grant of access to OHLEG
confers upon me no process or other rights in maintaining such access. |
ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | HAVE READ THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE OHLEG
RULES AND REGULATIONS AND WATCHED THE REQUIRED SECURITY TRAINING
VIDEQO, AVAILABLE ON THE OHILEG SITE

Date: {“22AZQ¥-

Printed Name

Signhatu OAI/ORI #:

Agency Name Fen w 7

Agency Acknowledgment
| acknowledge that | am responsible for reading and understanding the OHLEG Security
Policies. | also state that | am responsible for the users that are assigned to my charge
and will adhere to these directives and that failure to do so may constitute a security
violation resulting in denial of access to BCI/OHLEG information resources as well as
s and ces prov by the AGO. | agree to cooperate with any OHLEG
and de what inforn ation may be necessary for an OHLEG
administrative review. | acknowledge and agree that | will utilize this information
exclusively for the administration of criminal justice for the official purposes of my
agency. Access to OHLEG is a privilege subject to termination. Data accessed through
OHLEG is continuously subject to limitations on use and dissemination and is not to be
sold, transmitted, or disseminated to any unauthorized person. To protect the system

Ohio Attorney General Page 1
OHLEG Agency/User Agreement 3/1/2018



OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

r fri i 11 ti i
i fr t t
I r t

from unauthorized use and to ensure that the system is functioning properly, individuals
using this computer system are subject to having all of their activities monitored,
recorded, and audited. Anyone using this system expressly consents to such monitoring
and is advised that any evidence of possible abuse or criminal activity will be provided to
appropriate officials. Unauthorized attempts to upload or change information, or
otherwise cause damage to this service, are strictly prohibited. | acknowledge that any
unauthorized access or misuse of the law enforcement information or data on this site is
prohibited by Revised Code section 2913.04, and constitutes a fifth degree felony. |
further acknowledge that any failure to abide by the conditions and restrictions in the
user agreement and in the OHLEG Rules and Regulations will result in a loss of my
privileges of access to this tool. The law enforcement data maintained by BCI on the
OHLEG site is provided at and subject to the discretion of BCI. BCls grant of access 1o
OHLEG confers upon me no process or other rights in maintaining such access. |
ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | HAVE READ THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE OHLEG

RULES AND REGULATIONS AND WATCHED THE REQUIRED SECURITY TRAINING
VIDEO, AVAILABLE ON THE OHLEG SITE.

aW

signature: [

2222

ate

OAI/ORI #: 07 L O

Ohio Attorney General Page 2
OHLEG Agency/User Agreement 3/1/2018



9/19/22, 10:06 AM OPQIA Oniine

8 is at
has success  ly 8 ed gram § T

Domestic Violence Legal

Updates
fo: September 19, 2022
Diave . Vemon P. Stanforth,
* Peace Officer Tl Commission
D A Exevutive Director

Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission



922122, 8:26 AM

- Dave
Adltoriey

OPOIA Oniine

sisto ¢
as succe ymef e 8 ed ram g

Concealed Firearm Carry

Changes
e September 21, 2022
4.
_ Vemon P.
% Peace Officer
rwi A Executive Director

Ohio Peace Officer Training Commissiofn

e <
r

)

Cormniiseion



9/21/22, 8:08 AM

OPQIA Oniine

as suce ly met s e requi

Communication
Disabilities
September 21, 2022

' Vemon P,
Peace Officer

Dwi A, Bxecutive Direcior
Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission

Commission



91207122, 911 AM OPOIA Online

" H E I I
& is to By th
has success e 8¢ bed ro requ  ents for
Community Diversity

and Procedural Justice

toe September 20, 2022
Dave Wernon P. Stanforth, Erson
Attorney N Peace Officer Training Commiiesion
Dwight A. Executive Director

Ohio Peace Officer Training Conphission



9120122, (.46 AM

Dave
Adtorney

has success

OPO A Online

gisfo e th

¥y m 5 ed gram §

Ethics and

Professionalism

~ September 20, 2022
fo: O°F

| Vemnon P. Stanfuth,
e Fagee Officer Training Commission

Dhwight 4. Executive Director
Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission



8122122, 8:26 Am

Dave

as succs

OPQIA Oniine

& 15 to
By met e d u for

Custodial Interrogation

September 21, 2022

. Wetnon P. Stanforth,
¥ Peace Officer Commisgion

Dwi 4, Executive Director
Ohio Peace Officer Training Commissiog



922122, 820 AM OPO A Online

818 O €
has succe met S d o g
Hazing

, September 22, 2022

8)
Yernon B Stanforth,

Dave 5
Peace Gfficer Corrriisgion

Dreight A Executive Divector
Ohio Peape Officer Training Comrrnission

11



9122122, 8:26 AM OPOIA Online

i
|__,%
Je=g
(e
O

i
Fr

as succes  y met s ed re irem 8§

Hate Crimes

September 22, 2022
fe; >

Vemon P. Stanfoeth,
: Peace Officer Traiving Comipisgion

Dwi A Execuiive Director
Ohio Peace Officer Training Conwnission



9122122, 8:2 1 AM

-Pave

45 suece

OFO A Online

[—
¥

[
k]
=

Ity 5 ed ram requirem g

Medical Marijuana

September 22, 2022
te: >P

Vernon P,
¥ Peace Offiver

D A, Executive
Ohio Peace Officer T reining ssion

dssion

{



9123/22, 10:45 AM OPOIA Oniine

818 t0 at

as Bucces ed Fam

Ohio Forfeiture Laws

September 23, 2022
e >

Diave Vernon P. Stantarth,
. Peace Officer Cornimission
Dwn A Executive Lirector
Ohin Peace Officer Training Conymission



9129722, 10:05 AM UPOUIA Online

ot

s succes  y e s¢ bed

E tive
Communication and
GWith
Persons in Crisis

Dave
Attorney

Dwi A, Executive Divector
Ohio Peace Officer T raining Commission

N

Comrission



Y29122, 10:16 AM

Dave
Attorney

has suc

===y

OPOUI1A Online

s18 {0 G t
met 8 bed ram S
Officer Wellness
Seminar
tembe , 20
ate: September 28, 2022
Vernon P.
b Peace Officer Traiuing Commission
Dwi AL Executive Director

Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission



921122, 2:25 PM

OPOIA Online

E FFICEOFT E L
ig is to
assucces lymet pres ed requirements
CAT and Officer
Wellness
27, 202
te! September 27, 2022
g.
Pave \ Vemon P. Stanforth,
Attorney Peace Officer Training Commission
Dw A, Executive Director

Ohiw Peace Officer Training Commnission



9123122, 11:01 AM OPOIA Online

£ i FT EN

gisto ¢ at
8 sucees s ed rAm requ 8
Use of Restraints
tor September 23, 2022
Dave A Yernon P. Stanforth,
b Peace Offiver Traiving Commission
D &, Ezeentive Director

Ohip Peace Officer Training Commnission:



923122, 10:45 AM

OPO A Online

=
EF
)
gﬁ
=
b

751

L

ssucces ym e sc edp m g
Ohio Public Records Law
September 23,2022
Dave Vernon P. Stanforth,
Peace Officer Training Comimission
Dwight A Executive [rector

Ohio Peace Officer Training Conumission



Yi2y22, 10105 AM

OPO A Online

§ success seribed ram

Vicarious Trauma

2 September 29, 2022

Dave \
Attorney
Dwi A Brecntive Director
Qhio Peace Officer Training Conpnission

g for

é.

Vernon P. Stanforth,
Peace Officer Training

RO

vl



Y2922, 1251 PM OPFUIA Online

T ¢ FICE T - EY E L

isigtoc
§ succes met scribed ents

Mental Health Response

. September 29, 2022

te,
Dave N Vernon P. Stanforth,
Attorney ,}\ Peace Officer Training Commission
Dwight A, Execntive Director

Ohis Peace Officer Training Commission



10/6/22, 6:54 AM

Dave
Attorney

OPOTA Online

T FICE FE. 17T FOERAL
$ 18 to ¢ce at
48 SUCces met & % @ ram re 8

New and Updated
Criminal Charges

, October 06, 2022
ter
‘ Vemon P. Stanforth,
» Peace Officer
D A Bxecutive Divector

Ohide Peace Officer Training Commission

Cormmission
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was completed.
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Heather M. Cloutier

From: Heather M. Cloutier

Sent: Thursday, October 03, 2019 10:42 AM
To: G ercy.com'

Ce: 'bdarbey@viennapd.com'

Subject: Training Determination Issued fo_

We have reviewed the information reported to the Commission and find No Update Training is required
This review also does not address the officer’s annual firearms requalification training requirement.
If you have any questions, you can reach me at the email address listed below.

Sincerely,

Courtney DelLong :
Certification Officer
Ohio Peace Officer Training Commission

CD/hc



12/22/21, 8:00 AM Mail - Brian Darbey - Outlook

Training Determination for_-08/29/2021 appt. date

Shawn Clagg <Shawn.Clagg@OhioAGO.gov>
Thu 12/16/2021 11:16 AM

To:_ <_@viennapd.com>; Brian Darbey <bdarbey@viennapd.coms

We have reviewed the information reported to the Commission and find no update training js
also does not address the officer’s annyaj firearms requalification training

If you have any questions, you can reach me at the emaji listed below,.

Sincerely,

Division

https:/foutlnnk affirm ane-t
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as successfull completedt e hio LEADS testing on

0 ember 2 , 2021
com leting the following exam:
Inquiry Test

his certificate is good through

e ber 20, 2023
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P.O BOX473
VIENNA, OH 44473
(330) 856-4421

(330) 856-4498 - FAX

To:  Officed

From: Lt. Darbey

CC: Chief Ludt
October?2, 2022

Re: Conduct Vi

On Thursday, September 29, 2022 while working in the school you violated the below
department policy, when you used obscene language in front of students.

Section 319.5.9 CONDUCT

YUse o indecent, profane orderogatory l[anguage while on-duty orin
uniform. lly,

This is your first written warning for Conduct Violation.

Lt. Darbey

ate

22



P.OBOX473
VIENNA, OH 44473
(330) 856-4421

(330) 856-4498 - FAX

Off ice-

Lt. Darbey
Chief Ludt
August 29, 2022
Re: Failure to for duty at scheduled time

On Monday, August 29, 2022, you failed to arrive for your scheduled shift at 6:30am.
This violates the following department policy:

Section 319.5.5 (Attendance) -

(b)—Unexcused or unauthorized absence ortardiness

(d) rep or to place of assignment at time specified to perfarm
dut rea cuse.

This is your first written warning for being late to work.
Respectfully,
Lt. Darbey

20 20

Officer Signature Date



P.OBOX473

VIENNA, OH 44473
(330) 856-4421

[

(330) 856-4498 - FAX

To:

From:

Re:

Officer-

Lt. Darbey

Chief Ludt

April 11, 2022

Failure to report for duty at scheduled time

On Monday, April 11, 2022, you failed to arrive for your sched uled shift at 6:45am.

This violates the follow'ing depariment policy:

Section 319.5.5 (Attendance) -
(b)—Unexcused or unauthorized absence or tardiness

(d) - Failure to report to work orto place of assignment at time specified to perform
duties without reasonable excuse.

This is your second written warning for failing to report to work atyour schedule time.

Respectfully,

Lt. Darbey

Yr1-2 >

Date

-y



P.O BOX 473
VIENNA, OH 44473
(330) 856-4421

(330) 856-4498 - FAX

L Ofﬁcer-

From: Lt Darbey

ceC: Chief Ludt

Date: February 24, 2022

Re: Failure to report for duty at schedul time

On Thursday, February 24, 2022, you failed to arrive for your scheduled shift at 6:45am,
This violates the following department policy.

Section 319.5.5 (Attendance) -

(b) — Unexcused or unauthorized absence or tardiness,

(d) - Failure to place of assignment at time specified to perform
duties without

Respectfully,

L7 A

Lt. Darbey

Date



P.O BOX 473
VIENNA, OH 44473
(330) 8564421

(330) 856-4498 - FAX

To:

From:

CC:
Date:
Re:

Lt. Darbay
Chief Ludt
May 16, 2022

Violations of Department Policies

On Monday May 18, 2022, you vidlated the department policy regarding facial hair:

Section 1023.2.4 FACIAL HAIR:

Facial Hair other than sidebums, mustaches and eyebrows shall not be worn, unless
authorized by the Chief of Police or a designee.

This is your first written warning regarding the department policy regarding facial hair.

Respectfully,

Lt. Darbey

Signature Date



Ohio State Highway Patrol

Bl 13

90m p yrgryemsasct

For Immediate Release: October 4, 2023
Contact: OSHP Sergeant Bridget Matt (614) 752-2792

Contact: Hubbard Township Police Department Chief Ronald Fusco XX
BCI Contact: Steve Irwin (614) 955-8844

Joint eda e ease
Officer nvolved Shooting with armed and Dangerous Suspect

HUBBARD TOWNSHIP — The Ohio State Highway Patrol Warren Post and Vienna
Township Police Department responded to assist the Hubbard Township Police Department
with an armed and dangerous suspect on private property located at 2180 Masury Road,
Trumbull County which resulted in an officer involved shooting.

At approximately 9:34 p.m. yesterday, officers and troopers responded to a 911 call
regarding a domestic violence incident with a dangerous suspect that was reported
impaired and armed with two shotguns.

As officers approached the suspect, Shawn M. Thomas, 66, Hubbard, he fled on foot to a
nearby wooded area. Officers established a perimeter of the immediate area and at

approximately 10:26 p.m. the suspect was again observed with two shotguns near Van
Ness Avenue. Thomasthen brandished a shotgun at officers, officers fired their weapons
striking the suspect.

The Eagle Joint Fire District was requested and transported the suspect to Saint
Elizabeth’s, Youngstown where he was pronounced deceased.

ically i ed in the inc Agencies; Brookfield, Hubbard City
police artments and rumbull County Sheriff’s Office also

This incident is under investigation by the Bureau of Criminal Investigation .

www.statepatrol.ohio.gov A division of the Ohio Department of Public Safety
[760-0348]



This Form Provided By: P:]'o l=teord3er4 l;orms:
one: 303.431 9500

Alcohol Testing «orm (Non-DOT) v lfelac.com

The instructions for completing this form are on the back of Copy 3)
TECHNOLOGIES ‘ Jor comp / ) Copy

Lifeloc

Phoenix 60 v899
Serial No. 19000023

Step 1: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALCOHOL TECHNICIAN

A: Employee Name

770415

B: SSN or Employee ID No.

2 shi Test Type (ez) Auto Test
C: ;Etr:n;ltoyer Name 4 i Result: i%%glzozs

City, State, Zi _ )

p " hosu < : 02:43

73 Air 000
Time; 02:43
DER Name and )
Telephone No. & ox
DER Nammne DER Phone Number D
454

D: Reason for Test: 0 Random (O Reasonable Susp ﬁPost—Accident O Return to Duty O Follow-up (1 Pre-employment

STEP 2: TO BE COMPLETED BY EMPLOYEE Suby

1 certify that I am about to submit to alcohol testing and that the identifying information provided on the form is true
and correct.

Print Confirmation Results Here or
/0 / é{ / 2 < Affix with Tamper Evident Tape

of Employee Date Month Day Year

STEP 3: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALCOHOL TECHNICIAN

(If the technician conducting the screening test is not the same technician who will be conducting the confirmation test,
each technician must complete their own form.) I certify that I have conducted alcohol testing on the above named
individual and that I am qualified to operate the testing device(s) identified, and that the results are as recorded.

TECHNICIAN: @AT 0O STT DEVICE: 0O SALIVA REATH* 15-Minute Wait: [ Yes O Neo

SCREENING TEST: (For BREATH DEVICE* write in the space below only if the testing device is not designed to print.)

Test# Testing Device Name Device Serial # OR Lot # & Exp Date  Activation Time Reading Time Result

CONFIRMATION TEST: Results MUST be affixed to each copy of this form or printed directly onto the form.

REMARKS:
Print Additional Results Here or
Affix With Tamper Evident Tape
hn - _/J'amcz/m( V10
chmician’s Company ¢ ddress
a
e Schewm A (Z7v 270 2660
(PRINT) Technician’s Name (First, MLL, Last) Company City, State, Zip Phone Number
/oY, 23
Signature of Alcohol Technician Date Month Day Year

STEP 4: TO BE COMPLETED BY EMPLOYEE IF TEST RESULTS ARE POSITIVE.

I certify that I have submitted to the alcohol test, the results of which are accurately recorded on this form. I understand
that T must not drive, perform safety-sensitive duties, or operate heavy equipment because the results are positive.

Signature of Employee Date Month Day Year

COPY 1 - ORIGINAL - FORWARD TO THE EMPLOYER






Ohio State Highway Patrol
W

For Immediate Release: October 4, 2023
Contact: OSHP Sergeant Bridget Matt (614) 752-2792

Contact: Hubbard Township Police Department Chief Ronald Fusco XX
BCI Contact: Steve Irwin (614) 955-8344

Jont eda e ease
Officer Involved Shooting with armed and Dangerous Suspect

HUBBARD TOWNSHIP — The Ohio State Highway Patrol Warren Post and Vienna
Township Police Department responded to assist the Hubbard Township Police Department
with an armed and dangerous suspect on private property located at 2180 Masury Road,
Trumbull County which resulted in an officer involved shooting.

At approximately 9:34 p.m. yesterday, officers and troopers responded to a 911 call
regarding a domestic violence incident with a dangerous suspect that was reported
impaired and armed with two shotguns.

As officers approached the suspect, Shawn M. Thomas, 66, Hubbard, he fled on foot to a
nearby wooded area. Officers established a perimeter of the immediate area and at
approximately 10:26 p.m. the suspect was again observed with two shotguns near Van
Ness Avenue. Thomasthen brandished a shotgun at officers, officers fired their weapons
striking the suspect.

The Eagle Joint Fire District was requested and transperted the suspect to Saint
Elizabeth’s, Youngstown where he was pronounced deceased.

No officerswere physically injured in the incident. Agencies; Brookfield, Hubbard City
and Liberty Township police departments and the Trumbull County Sheriff’s Office also
assisted on scene.

This incident is under investigation by the Bureau of Criminal Investigation.

www.statepatrol.ohio.gov A division of the Ohio Department of Public Safety

[760-0348]
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. Police Officor.

Pos

- 1. Enforces-all.p 8. able laws,of Vienna Township, State. 6£Ohié and- ¢
2. s & docut
3: -assigned of the't .
‘h sc S, ous
4, ends
5. at & cé D
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Full Name:

-.\ HLheS T you imaged

- ez, 1 (s);.-aliases,

List any ot!
Hnickn s, etc)

I i

Social Security Number: _

.. Driver’s License Number:

! Are you 21 years of age or older? - Yés []
! Ar€ you g citizen of ed Stateg) o |
Do:you ss.a d se?. " i(T.Q. '

fel®

el enae .. I

Street:

Miother’s Name:

Street: City: Sta.te: : Zip:

Current Spouse’s Néme: Date marned

P et s
LR S

Have you been prevnously marned? S If yes how many times?

. LRy
ST

L your Il n:

Name Ad  ss



List the i e -
related to you that we may contact. n

{Occupation . Years known? ¢

srec: sate

)
Occipation: r Cf

Years known? .

Occupation: Years known?

S"eef_ i o

tate:
Oceupation: T rsknowny L R
EIST PS-
Many
9] . x Phone: Years m
Phone: Years in:
on.: Phone: Years m

Phone: Years:in:



Hire Data:

Sireet:
g3

Description of dutias:

Telephone #:

Reason for leaving:

City:

Were.you.fired.or asked:to resign?:. [] Yes

If yes, explain:.

‘Hire Date: [

Employer:

Street: ennle
#:

Description of duties:.

Reason leavi

City:

Were you fired or asked to resign? || Ves

yes, explain:

Departure Date:

-Supervisor:

‘..N.o.

)L

Departure Date:

No

Siate:

i

Py

Zip:

ce.

LA
LRI



Hire Date: O

Employer; R

Street: . City:
Telephone #: g 85 Y
Dascription of duties:

Jos

Reasen for leaving:

Were you fired or.asked 1o resign? D Y_e.§=

Ifyes, explain;

Hire Date:
Employer:
St 3
Téléphone #: 37/ O

Description of duties: (g

‘red

oraskediores 7 “Yes

Reasoh for feaving:
Were )'iog fi

1 yes, explain: .8

Departure Date:
State: Zip
Supervisor:
o )
ce
No. -

Departure Date:

i
State: Zip;

Supervisor:. (i

No



Departure'Date T B e e WO

.1 HireDate:~

S%f’d‘][@oj 0} VSU

Eniployer: -~

| Street:

~Cl’cy -State: -

Telephone#: -

-Description of deities:

Super\ﬁso-r:w ] i e W e e T -

i Reas'd'n'-for'le'a\:/ih'g:- I S

S m ey v s me sy aee e gaE Bad =i e d mbem e

Were you fired or asked to remgn’-’ D Yes E[ No ~ v e b

IFyes; explam

' Hire Daté: .

Embloyet::__ _

Street:.

- | .I - Departure I;;’;:e:

__City::

: . Telephone# .Sup'ervisor: .
Descnptlorr of d utles:
Reason for leaving:
7 e e E e
Were you fired or asked to reSIgn? D Yes D No:
_ 'If ves, explam




Circle the highest grade completed! ™ - L
& 9 10 13- 12 L < 3 14;

Name of Scho . o
Location: W C L

Gra-dugtio_q_.:.-a_n_d/or e infopm ation:

Sehool:
Location:

Gradiia ififor : v

5% <, . s
o - i BE r

Name-of School
L dohi™ -

Graduation-and/or.degree.

Name of School:
Location:

Gradyation-andlprdegree information:



Are you now or have you be

If yes,

Are any ai
If yes, describ
.M
Were you ever a member of the
It y.e.s,,'
What was ac
Date of en
Date of discharge
Type of disch I ed

If other than honorable

.

ship?
>
d States Armed Forces? Yes [ |No

k

Were you ever court martialed or subjected to UCM.J Sanctions? [ ]| Yes o

EM

[

Zip:

Do you now possess a valid Ohic Peace Officer Certificate?

Date obtained

Ac

Do you now acu police ¢

Ifyes, dep

‘case of e

€

=) [

INFO

N

act

o TR

~ State:

4 Yes L] o

D No



2

national , usb , dis 5 of sexual p s?

The gquestions require a yeé or ﬁo and may b d by a po or voice
-stress-analyzer --All yes answers must be-explained. ' . :
it a
you have any reluctance to do so due to your us and or
?
2 Have you ever committed a sétious crime for which, you were never arrested? Cl_\I)
3. you ever been convicted of a felony - e? Y @
4. you ever been convicted of a than traffic)? [
5, you ever been ¢ d of any traffic offenses? N
6 Have you ever had your drivers’ license suspended, revoked or cancelled? N
7 Asan have you ever bought you reason to or
have was stolen?
you beén jail a any
9. you have any pending criminal, traffic, or civil charges against yonin Y
eourt
you ever used illegal
11 Have you ever such codeine, Y
darvomn, ste. that was not prescribed by a or qualified tre
‘specialist?
12. you-ever designer or-those drugs that are chemically
gwe the same effect as an illegal drug?
13. ever sold, or way finaricially Y @)
from sale of
14, Y
vou any or on sex, race, Y N



Question # ation



e o dple ea ex To s

en

OoF

I, certify that all the statements contained

are true to the best of my knowle . I
nderstand that any false statements can be cause for my

1n this

: missal
ordis pr  for appointment. I further realize that any
sifi ion may ect me to prosecution i er the hio ed
Code:
g
Date M. MCINTOSH
, State of Ohio

My Comm. Expires June 28 7794
Recordad in Mahonring o,



3

EEREY T
I’ _

B . b,
have be s a ai:’_ﬁfa.' _ e a
ip Police Dep will be con ga thofough i stig onof mjr

b ound to assist in de g . thise 1 t.. 1

realize fhaft,_ m cdnaucti_i.n.g- thié ]ga d inyegti . , ofﬁeéljs s;fril'l' be
R T

e, N O N O B
have mfo nre d r or fin c1als ding, £
and previous employers and other persons and/or companies that may be able
top ation about me that thé Vienna To;;vﬁs_‘hiﬁ' Pc;licc .D‘epartlznent'
desires. I héreby my permissién ‘and all provisions of law forbidding
any schoql official, court, ppiice agency, credit bureau, loyer; firm or
person from ais ing any @oWJEdge or information they have concerning me,
‘which is desired by the Vienna Township Poliée.Depértment.' I further QOJ.’l'Sei”lt
that the Vienna Township Police Department be provided with a copy of any

record concerning me and which they may desire.

1cant

Date My Comm. June 26,
in Mahoning



Hire Date: / Departure Date:
Street: City: State:

Telephone #: ~750-3 Su sor

Déscﬁpfioﬁ of dutiés:

Reason for leaving:
- Were.you fifed.or asked:to resign? D Yes. i.N.o.

If yes,

‘Hire Date: [ ‘ Departure Date:
Emp.lb‘yer:

Street: 6ity: Staté:
phone #; 5- 0

Reid ™
Description of duties: f r

Reason leavi
Were you fired or asked toresign? [ | ves [XI No

If yes, explain;

Zib:

Zip:



"Hire Date: Ol

Employer:
Street: 95 4

Telephone #: 5 6 - 854

Déscription of duties:

City:

ke

* Reason for leaving;

Were you fired orasked to resign? [] Yes,

If yes, explain:

Hire Data:

Employer: v
St 3
Télephone sz G = 3/

Description of duties:

Reasoii forleaving:
Wereyoy fited or asked tores 7 °  “Yes

1f yes; explain: v

Depa rl:uiﬁe: Data:

State: _QLZip:

Supervisor: &

;A )

ice

No. -

Departure Date:

State: Zip:

Supervisor: Uﬂ ”



ED FOR



FILED , | 07/27/1994:

OF BIRTH 07/24/1994
E OHIO
NAME MARGARET E -
NAME PRIOR TO CER

F HER'S IRTH C 'OHl - -

- i f me a e
, + bus, y

of the Department of Hea'lfth this 11 day of

ITRITETI

(=3



I | o::cxc0w. O 4509 | N
References:
Ty ‘
Condon, Joshua &7 \[ﬁf f\*ﬁ&,ﬂ Y | &%uf‘aﬁ

Cincinnati Police Department - Peace Officer .
/,/%,[/) f’f@ﬂ‘?f‘/ Euwco ligii A//M Yo Came o
i C/ el

Marshall, Cory
Stark County Sheriff’s Office - Deputy Sheriff Mf /‘ue/fgd\?{/

Schriner, Mathew ,
Corecivic- Corrections Officer M’r /V@SSM\‘@/

Connolly, Ryan
Salem & Goshen Police Department — Peace Officer

ol ber Lol

Y, Saltsman, Michael

Department of Air Force — Peace Officer Security Forces



'Name:

{Occupation:

Nama:

Occipatio

Name

“Name: ™

. Street: City:

Oceup n:

Phone:

Phone:

0] ion:

O : Phone:

Phone: -

‘hot

Phone:

'
i

State: _Q[i Zip:

Years known? ¢

Phone:

R g
Years known? , (f

‘
E L N R
. .
. . .

Phone:

Phone:
ate ip

Rkiswn? L

(mf'/ﬁ,’ /

ERSHIPS

Yeats in;
Years in:

Years in:

Years: in:



rsonal History Record

INSTRUCTIONS
1. As an OPERS member you are required to camplete a Personal History Record (Form A). Please fill out the form in blue or black
ink,

2. a are Carrectly.
3.
4,
5. m lyu
Social Security Number
First Name Ml
treat or Mailing Address Apt. Number

State ZIP Code

76 uh gislf e wn 4 Y 56 ¢
Province Postal Code
E
Date Of Birth Gender
Month Year Male Female
7 I 9949

Yes No  Maiden Name
Are you legally married?
Fax Phone Number

rk Phone Number Home Phone Number

139¢

E-mail Address

First date salary earned from which OPERS retirement contributions are deducted:
Month Year Full-Time Part-Time

24

Empl e Title
i b
"Bt r oo ™Mb

A (Revised 2/05) Please turn page to complete remainder of form.



. .. . Month Year
. ) . - £ If "yes,” give first
1. Have you previously warked in public employment in Ohio? 3( i date of service:

[

It “yes," which

-

2. were not submitted? Yes No
non-contributing service, please provide OPERS with

3 f, h be u lity b he
(If le, D Recei t.)
Yes No Refunded - Dis Reti efit
ORio Public Employees Retirement Systems (OPERS) Ez}

State Teachers Retirement Systems (STRS)
Schoot Employees Retirement System (SERS)
GChio Palice and Fire Pension Fund (OP&F)
State Highway Patr'ol Retirement System (HPRS)

Cincinnati Retirement System .(CRS) DZ]

I st . j i i i omplete and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Month Year
20 |
not print or e.)
Name
Is this an elected position? Yes No
If “Yes,” m is optional and requires alrea itted, the employee will need to
complete ct Membership Application s it to
Is this a law enforcement position? Yes No
I hereby certify that began earning salary from which OPERS retirement
contributions are deducted with the ab on the start date indicated in SECTION 2 - Current Employment

Information, and the statements set forth are true and accurate as disclosed by the records of

Signaty f Certifyi ice
rtifying Officer Titie Sfare of Certifylng Office

|

A (Revised 2/05)



Ohio New Hire Reporting

1. to eport all
m to o hire, or
i an r m
comp forms to: To ensure the h level of accura ease print n in
capifal letters a id contact with dges of the s.

Ohio New Hire Reporting Center
PO Box 15309 ‘
Columbus, OH 43215-0309

Fax: (614) 221-7088 o toll-free fax (888) 872-1611 A B C 1 2 3

The following will serve as an example

EMPLOYER INFORMATION
Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN) (Please use the same FEIN as the Jisted employee's quarterly wages will be reported under):

Employer Name:

Employer Address (Please indicate the address where the Income Withholding Orders should be sent).

Employer City: mployer State: Code (5 digit):
Employer Phone (o al) Extension: Employer Fax (optional)
Email:
Social Security Number (SSN) (Check here if using FEIN for the Contractor)
'y
Middle Initial:
Last Name:

!!dress
_ State: Code 5 it):

YO0 U ns St oiwn ¢oqd 4 Jeq
Date of Hire: Date of Birth: Is this a Contfractor?
Q 7 04 Cj tf}/ Yes No
Date payments will begin for Contractor: Length of time the Contractor wilj be performing services;
months

JFS 07048 (Rev. 3/2007) Questions? Call us at (614) 221-5330 or toli-free (888) 872-1490 Ohio Department of Job and Services



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF HOMELAND SECURITY
http/fwww.homelandsecurity.ohio.gov

GOVER TBUS ESS DFU CONTRACTS
organization on the Us
THIS ONLY IF
HOME VHORK PHONF
ChIry STATE
BEC ON
fm
Fa ) smustbefmthﬁﬂtothabestofywrlmovﬂedge
1. A‘re you & of an argen on the U.S. Depariment of State Temorist Exclusion List? : E] Yes D Na
2. havemmanycom}hytopemxadeomerstosupportanmgemz&ﬁmonmeus
Yos Na
3. by funds or other of valus for en organ on the U.S. Deparimsnt of State Termrorist Exclusion
Yes Na
4. Haveyou solicited any individual for mem pinan zation on the (LS. Do of Stato Exglusion List?
' . ) Yes Nc
5. , &ffords "matesial support or resotrces” to en N
Yes Nc
6. to ent of State Temorist
in ? '
Yes Nc
i a o
Pu 0

CERTIEIC ON.

J



OMB No. 1615-0047; Expires 08/31/12

Department of Homeland Security Form 1'99
nd: Services
Read instructions carefully before this The instructions must be available during completion form.
will to hire sn because have s
exp date may
at  time
Maiden i et e
I .

U

I that federal law provides for
imp  nment and/or fines for false statements or

'use of false documents in cannection with the
€0 letion of this form.

Empl Signaturg

of perjury, that I kave assisted in the

I attest,

[1a
[1a

a

of perjury, that I am (check one of the following):

X" A citizen of the United States

Un  States (see instructions)
A #

[] Anaien authorized to work (Alien # or Admission #)

Address (Streer Name and Nuanber, City, State, Zip Code}

e ane
date, if any,

Document title:
Issuing authority:
Document#:

Expiration Date (if ary):

Document #;

Expiration Date
the above-listed
(o ear)
employment

or

or

A

C. Femployes's previous grant of work authorization has expired, provide the in

Document Title;

the
or

I'have examined appear to be

if
Date (imo 6?7 23 ¢/9
oe signed the 1 attest, under
and that ta the of my the is trug and correct.
Name
Date {mon
d . Examine one
List B and List C, as ORn  reverse and record the title, and
List B AND C
that I have examined the d e that
torel  tothe employee n s
and that to the best of my knowledge the employee is authorized to work in the United - (8
date the employee began employment.)
Date  Rehire

Dacuinent #:
.01}

formation below for the document that establishes

employment authorization.
Expiration Date (if qopy):

and to relate to the individual.

Toerl ¥ A



Employment Eligibility Verification USCIS

. Form I-9
Department of Homeland Security OMB No. 1615-0047
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Expires 03/31/2016

B-START HERE. Read iristructions carefully before completing this form. The instructions must be availahble during completion of this form.

ANTI-DISCRIMINATION NQTICE: It is illegal to discriminate against work-authorized individuals. Employers CANNOT specify which
document(s) they will accept from an employee. The refusal to hire an individual because the documentation presented has a future

expiration date may also constitute illegal discrimination.

ﬂq Name) I\ﬁiﬁal Other Names Used (if any)

Address (Sfreef Apt. Number City or Town State

n
Number

Date o U.S. Social Security Number E-mail Address

I am aware that federal law provides for imprisonment and/or fines for false statements or use of false documents in
connection with the completion of this form.

- ﬁ

under pen , that | am (check one of the following):
izen of the
[ A noncitizen national of the United States (See instructions)
|:] A lawful permanent resident (Alien Registration Number/USCIS Number):
[ -An alien authorized to work until (expiration date, if applicable, mm/dd/yyyy) Some allens may write "N/A" in this field.

(See instructions)
For aliens authorized to work, provide your Alien Registration Number/USCIS Number OR Form 1-94 Admission Number:

1. Alien Registration Number/USCIS Number:
3-D Barcode

OR Do Not Write in This Space
2. Form [-94 Admission Number:

If you obtained your admission number from GBP in connection with your arrival in the United
States, include the following:

Foreign Passport Number:

Country of Issuance:

Some aliens may write "N/A" on the Foreign Passport Number and Country of Issuance fields (See instructions)

; :(_EF u;y, that | have assisted in the completion of this form and that to the best of my knowledge the
is ct.
Signature of Preparer or Translator: Date (m
Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name)
{(Streef Number and Name) City or Town State Zip Code

FormI-9 03/08/13 N



Employee Last Name, First Name and Middle Initial from Section 1

List A OR List B AND ListC
Identity and Employment Authorization Identity Employment Autharization
Title:
Issuing Issuing Authority:
Document Document Number: Document Number:
Expiration Date (if any)(mm/dd/yyyy): Expiration Date (i any)(mm/dd/yyyy): Expiration Date (if any)

Document Title:

Document Number:

3-D Barcode
Document Title: Do Not Write in This Space

Issuing Authao
Document Number:

Expiration Date (if any)(mm/dd/yyyy):

Certification

| attest, under penalty of perjury, that (1) | have examined the document(s) presented by the above-named employee, (2) the

a - ne and to relate to the employee named, and {3) to the best of my knowledge the
e y States.

The employee's first day of employment (mm/d : (See instructions for exemptions.)

Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Title of Employer or Authorized Representative

Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Employer's Business or Organization Name

Employer's Business or Organization Address (Street Number arid Name) City or Town State Zip Code

A. New Name (if applicable) Last Name (Family Name) First Name (Given Name) Middle Inifial B. Date of Rehire (if applicable) (mm/ddiyyyy):

C. Ifemployee's previous grant of employment authorization has expired, provide the information for the document from

List A or List C the employee
that establishes current employment authorization in the space provided below.

Document Title: Number: Expiration Date (if any)(mm/dd/yyyy);
! attest, under penalty of pe t tothe of my knowledge, this employee is au zed to work in the Uni St and if
the employee presented do n ,thed ent(s) [ have examined appear to be g ne and to relate to the  ivi

Signature of Employer or Authorized Representative: Date (mm/dd/yyyy): Print Name of Employer or Authorized Representative:

FormI-9 03/08/13 N



LISTS OF ACCEPTABLE DOCUMENTS

All documents must be UNEXPIRED

Employees may present one selection from List A

or a combination of one selection from List B and one selection from List C

LIST A

Documents that Establish
Both Identity and
Employment Authorization

U.8. Passport or U.S. Passport Card

- Permanent Resident Card or Alien
Registration Receipt Card (Form I-551)

. Foreign passport that contains a

temporary I-551 stamp ort rary
1-651 printed notation on a ine-
readable immigrant visa

Employment Authorization Document
that contains a photograph (Form
1-766)

For a nonimmigrant alien authorized
to work for a specific employer
because of his or her status:

a. Foreign passport; and

b. Form 1-94 or Form |-94A that has
the following:

(1) The same name as the

and

(2) An endorsement of the alien's
nonimm as as
that peri em as

not yet expired and the
proposed employment is not in
conflict with any restrictions or
limitations identified on the form

8. Passport from the Federated States of

Compact of Free Association Between
the United States and the FSM or RMI

LISTB
Documents that Establish
Identity
AND
1. er's ID i by a 1.
e or 0os o] e

United States provided it contains a
photograph or information such as

n , date of birth, gender, height, eye
c and address

2. ID card issued by federal, state or local
government agencies or entities,
ed it contains a phot h or
ation such as name,
gender, height, eye color, and address

3. Schoal ID card with a photograph 3
4. Voter's registration card
5. U.S. Military card or draft record 4
6. Military dependent's ID card
7 U.S. Coast Guard Merchant Mariner

Card
8. Native American tribal document 5.
9. Driver's license issued by a Canadian 6

government authority

7.
For persons under age 18 who are
unable to present a document
listed above:

10. School record or report card
11. Clinic, dactor, or hospital record

12. Day-care or nursery schaol record

of birth, 2.

LISTC

Documents that Establish
Employment Authorization

A Social Security Account Number
card, unless the card includes one of
the following restrictions:

(1) NOT VALID FOR EMPLOYMENT

(2) VALID FOR WORK ONLY WITH
INS AUTHORIZATION

(3) VALID FOR WORK ONLY WITH
DHS AUTHORIZATION

Certification of Birth issued
by the Department of State (Form
FS-545)

Certification of Report of Birth
issued by the Department of State
(Form DS-1350)

Original or certified copy of birth
certificate issued by a State,
county, municipal authority, or
territory of the United States
bearing an official seal

Native American tribal document
U.S. Citizen ID Card (Form I-1 97)

ldentification Card for Use of
Resident Citizen in the United
States (Form [-179)

Employment authorization
document issued by the
Department of Homeland Security

Mustrations of many of these documents appear in Part 8 of the Handbook for Employers (M-274).

Refer to Sect

FormI-9 03/08/13 N

tru o

P eror ho
r ti abou ce

tative Review



IT 4

Rev. 5/07
Notice to Employee
1. For formati sul hio Department -
tion al and Di ncome Tax Div r
your employer.
intheIn Reve de and as edinthe s ) o )
federal e tax for the ta year for e 3. If you expect to owe more Ohio income tax than will be
taxpayer would have been permitted to claim had the tax- wit empt
payer filed such a return. or may
an
2. Yo cate at any time if the number of your
ex
You must file a new certificate within 10 days if the number of
exe e:
@ p-
s) come will be greater than the sum of the taxes withheld
a and
(b) The port of a endent for whom you claimed ex- fi ual es
emp is taken by someone else. y to an
() You find that a for whom you claimed exemp- g. In
tion must be d federal purposes. IT1
holdi
please detach here
IT 4
1= .
1 ent of Employee’s Withholding Exemption Certificate Rev. 5/07
Print full Social Security nu _
Public school district of School district no.
(See Tke Finder at tax.ohio.gov.)
1. Personal exemption for yourself, enter “1" if claimed e Cee et et (%
2. If married, personal exemption for your spouse if not separately claimezj {enter “1" if claimed) .................................... O
3. Exemptions for dependents a

§. Additional withholding per pay period under agreement with employer $

Under the penalties  perinry 1 carifu that tho et o

of exemptions claimed on this certificate does not exceed the number to which | am entitled.

AQ/rc ¢




I‘ 4 (2 5) gpply to supplemental wages

rm
ent
n Head of
d of
you are
costs
may be m or
even ift eisa Filing
o [s age 65 ar older,
o |s blind, or
a Will ¢ nts to inc redits; or
iternize on his ar urn. )
will be at
Allowances Worksheet
A Enter "1” for yourself if no one else can claim you as a dependent . A
¢ You are single and have anly one job; or
B Enter “1” if: e You are married, have only one job, and your spouse does not work; or B

Yaur wages from a second job or your spouse’s wages (or the total of both) are $1,500 or less.
(o] Enter “1” for your spouse. But, you may choose to enter “-0~" if you are martied and have sither a working spouse or more
than one job. (Entering “-0-" may help you avoid having too little tax withheld.)
D Enter number of dependents (other than your spouse or yourself) you will claim on your tax return .
E Enter “1” if you will file as head of household on your tax return (see conditions under Head of household above)
F Enter “1” if you have at least $2,000 of child or dependent care expenses for which you plan to claim a credit
(Note. Do not include child support payments. See Pub. 503, Child and Dependent Gare Expenses, for details.)
G Child Tax Credit (including additional child tax credit). See Pub. 972, Child Tax Credit, for more information
o [f your total incorne will be less than $65,000 {$100,000 if married), enter “2” for each eligible child: then less “17 if you
have two to four eligible children or less “2” i you have five or more eligible children.
° If your total income will be between $65,000 and $84,000 ($100,000 and $119,000 if married), enter “1” for each eligible child G
H  Add lines Athrough G and enter total here, (Note. This may be different from the number of exemptions you claim on your tax return.) b H Q

mmgo

to income and want to reduce your withholding, see the Deductions
For accuracy,

complete alf

job or a dandyou an sp e and the combined
worksheets 00 if m , the Two-Ear ult Jd heet on page 2 to
that apply.
© If neither of the above situations applies, stap here and enter the number from line H on line 5 of Form W-4 below.
Separate here and give Form W-4 to your employer. Keep the top part for your records.
v a s u g
Employee's ithholding Allowance Certificate OMB No. 1545-0074
Form
eT v B Whether you are entitled to claim a certain number of allowances or exemption from withholding is 2 @
Se subject to review by the IRS. Your employer may be required to send a copy of this form fo the IRS.
1 sacial
- 3 Single Martied Married, but withhold at higher Single rate.
Note. If married, but legally or spouse {s a nonresident check the "Single” hox.
T 4 If your last name differs from that shown on your social security card,
8] check here. You must call 1-800-772-1213 for a replacement card. b
5  Total er of you are (from line H above or from the applicable worksheet on page 2) 5
6 Additional amount, if any, you want withheld from each paycheck 6

7 lclaim exemption from withholding for 2015, and | certify that | meet both of the following conditions for exemption.
° Last year | had a right to a refund of all federal income tax withheld because | had no tax liability, and

© This year | expect a refund of all federal income tax withheld because [ expect to have no tax
If meet both conditions, write here >

7
Under penalties  perju

ggcertificate and, to the of my and is true, correct, and complete.

Date b O z ,5 7-@/ G/

9 Office code (optional) 10 Employer identification number (EIN)

Employee’s signature

form is not valid
8 Employer's name and address (Employer: Gomplete lines & and 10 only if sending to the IRS.)

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 2.

Mat Rla Anmnn~



Form W-4 (2015)

Page 2
Note.
1
1§
2 2§
3 Subtract line 2 from line 1. If zero or less, enter *-0-’ e e e e e e e e e, 3 %
4  Enter an estimate of your 2015 adjustments to income and any addtional standard deduction (see Pub. 505) 4 $
5 ' ' th L. (in amount for credits from the Con Credits to
15 W-4 in Pub. 505.) . 5 §
€  Enter an estimate of your 2015 nonwage income (such as dividends or interest) 6 ¢
7  Subtract line 6 from line 5. If zero or less, enter “-0-" 7 $
&  Divide the amount on ine 7 by $4,000 and enter the result here. Drop any fraction 8
9  Enter the number from the Personal Allowances Worksheet, line H, page 1 9
10  Add lines 8 and 9 and enter the total here. If you plan to use the Twao-Earners/Multiple Jobs Worksheet,
also enter this total on line 1 below. Otherwise, stop here and enter this total on Form W-4, ine 5 page 1 10
Two earners or on e
Note. Use this worksheet only if the instructions under iine Hon page direct you here.
1 Enterthe number from fine H, page  (or from line 0 above if you used the Deductions and Adjustments Worksheet) 1
2 Find the number n Table below that appli  to the LOWEST paying job and enter it here. However, if
you are married filing jointly and wages from the highest paying job are $65,0 0 or less, do not enter more
than “3” 2
8 Ifline is more than or equal to line 2 subtract line 2 from line  Enter the result here (if zero, enter
“-0-") and on Form W-4, line 5, pag Do not use the rest of this worksheet 3
Note. I[f line 1 1s'less than line 2 enter 0 on Form W-4, line 5, page 1 Gomplete lines 4 through 9 below to
figure the additional withholding amount necessary to avoid a year-end tax bill.
4  Enter the number from line 2 of this worksheet 4
5  Enter the number from line 1 of this worksheat 5
6  Subtractline 5 from line 4 6
7  Find the amount in Table 2 below that applies to the HIGHEST paying job and enter it here 7
8  Multiply line 7 by line 6 and enter the result here. This is the additional annual withholding needed 8
9  Divide line 8 by the number of pay periods remaining in 2015, For example, divide by 25 if yoii are paid every two
weeks and you complete this form on a date in January when there are 25 pay periods remaining in 2015, Enter
the result here and on Form W-4, line 6, 1. This is the additional amourtt to be withheld from each paycheck 9 $
1 T 2
Married All Others Marftied Filing J All Others
If wages from LOWEST  Enter on If wages from LOWEST ~ Enter on If wages from HIGHEST Enter on If wages from HIGHEST  Enter on
paying job are— fine 2 above  paying job are— line 2 above  paying job are— line 7 above are— line 7 above
$0  $6,000 0 $0 - $8,000 o} $0 - $75,000 $600 $0 - $38,000 $600
6,001 13,000 1 8,001 - 17,000 1 75,001 - 135,000 1,000 38,001 - 83,000 1,000
13,001 24,000 2 17,001 - 26,000 2 135,001 - 205,000 1,120 83,001 - 180,000 1,120
24,001 26,000 3 26,001 - 34,000 3 205,001 - 360,000 1,320 180,001 - 395,000 1,320
gg,gg} 22'880 4 34,001 - 44,000 4 360,001 - 405,000 1,400 395,001 and over 1,580
: ,000 5 44,001 - 75,000 5
44,001 50,000 g 75,001 - 85000 o 405,001 and over 1,580
50,001 65,000 7 85,001 - 110,000 7
65,001 75,000 8 110,001 - 125,000 8
75,001 80,000 9 125,001 - 140,000 9
80,001 100,000 10 140,001 and over o
100,001 115,000 11
115,001 130,000 12
130,001 140,000 13
50,000 14
15
ge time and exp toco a will vary ing
circumstances. avera e for your tax
[f you have stions fo ngth simpler, we would be happy to hear from you.

See the instru for your e tax



Vienna Township Board of Trustees
Vienna Township, Ohio

REFUSAL OF INSURANCE C GE/WAIVER OF LIABILITY
(ORC 505.60)

1. ° Section 505.60 provides that if a township elects to procure health care
insurance, it must provide uniform coverage for township and full-
time employees and their dependents;

2. Vienna Township provides ind al and dependent health care insurance
coverage to all full-time employees at no cost to the employees;

8. That if I was scheduled to work or expected to work more than fifteen d
(1,500) hours a year for Vienna
required to and would provide.
insurance coverage to me at no cost, in the absence of this waiver/refusal;

4, :
'S0

5. That this waive al of ins so long as my

contract of hire designates me
+500)
ar.
In witness 1 have unto affixed my signature with the intent to be legally bound this
%™ dayof rob 200 2.6
2
ness N







e ot
Vienna Police epartment
hief Bob Ludt
848 Younhgstown Kingsville Rd.
Vienna, Ohio 44473
(330) 856-4421

I

I FFIC MEMORANDUM

To: Chief Ludt

From: Pti. _

Date: July 4, 2023

RE: S  Reassignment

Due to personal circumstances, I Ptl. -wish to be reassigned from Mathews High
School and back to road patrol. The past two school years was a great learning opportunity, but I
feel my experience is better suited for road patrol. Thank you for the opportunity.

o8 LUDT
vienna iefof i

Thanks,

b

Vienna Township Police



ViennaTownship Board of Trustees
Vienna Township, Ohio

REFUSAL OF INSURANCE COVERAGE/WAIVER OF LIABILITY
)

I, the undersigned part-time Police Constable employee of
Vienna Township, I — “ration of the scheduling of wark hoursin
excess of seventeen hundred (1,700) hours peryear, hereby waive my right to and refuse to accept
individual and dependent major medical and heaith care insurance coverage by Vienna Township
pursuantto Section 505.60 ORC. )

In waiving my right to and refusing to accept individual and ndent health age provided by
ViennaTownship, I do so voluntarily and knowingly, after h been advised :

1. Section505.60 providesthatif a township electsto procure health care insurance, it must

provide uniform coverage fortownship officers and full-time employeesand their
dependents.

2. ViennaTownship providesindividual and dependenthealth care insurance coveragetoall
full-time employees at no cost to the employee,

3. Thatif I was scheduledtowork or expected to workmore than seventeen hundred (1,700)
hours a yearfor Vienna Township, Vienna Township would be requiredto and would
provide individual and dependent health care insurance coverage to me at no cost, in the
absence of this waiver/refusal.

4. Thatin the absence of this waive r/refusal, Vienna Township would not schedule me to work

in excess of seventeen hundred (1,700) hours per yearso long as my contract of hire
designates me asa part-time employee,

5. Thatthis waiver/refusal ofinsurance coverage is effective solongas my contract of hire
designates me asa part-time employee.

F o in ex e} hteen hundred s
p a ship d stees, theirem

a ] | nsu a r

pa of or reimbursementforanyand all Xpe n d
by ring my employment with the Vienn nship Board of Trustees undera contract of hire

which desighates me asa part-time employee regardless of the actyal numberof hours worked in any
one calendar year.

InwAtness whereof, | have unto affixed my sighature with the intentto be legally bound this Z«é_ day of
e 2024,

Withess







FamN

This Form Provided By: To Reorder Forms:

Alcohol Testing For (Non-DOT) Phone: 303.431.9500

www. lifeloc.com
(The instructions for completing this form are on the back of Copy 3)
TECHNOLOGIES

Step 1: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALCOHOL TEC  CIAN Lksloc
Phoenix 60 v899
Serial No, 19000023

Units BAC
ul3Y - Test Number 02950

A: Employee Name

B: SSN or Employee IID No.

» ol Test Type (ez) Auto Test
- A 1A
O Gty e ’ : Result: 000
City, Sftatﬁ, Zip n o~ { h S‘Ud _e’ , (])-0'/04/2023
7 73
DER Name and .
Telephone No. / ~
DER Name DER Phone Number
D: Reason for Test: 0 Randoem 0 Reasonable Susp ost-Accident [} Return to Duty 0O Follow-up O Pre-employment 4541
Subjant
STEP 2: TO BE COMPLETEDBYE L E L
I certify that [ am about to submit te alcohel testing and that the identifying information provided on the form is true
and corr
Print Confirmation Results Her.
/0 Affix with Tamper Evident Tape
Siglature of JANpPIOyee Date Month

STEP 3: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALCO TECHNICIAN

(If the technician conducting the screening test is mot the same technician who will be conducting the confirmation test,
each technician must co  lete their own ferm.) I ceriify that I have conducted aicohol testing on the above named
imdividual and that [ am gualified te operate the testing device(s) identified, and that the results are as recorded.

TECHNICIAN: AT 0OSTT DEVICE: O SALIVA REATH* 15-Minute Wait: O Yes 0 No

SCREENING TEST: (For BREATH DEVICE* write in the space below only if the testing device is not designed to print.)

Test# Testing Device Name  Device Serial # Let# & Exp Date  Activation Time Reading Time Resul¢

CONFIRMATION TEST: Results MUST be affixed to each copy of this form or printed directly onto the form.

RE
Print Additional Results Here o
Affix With Tamper Evident Tap.
- Foio
Technician’s Company N
-~
see A ( 270 3660
{PRINT) Technician’s Name (First, MLL., Last) Company City, State, Zip Phone Number

¥ 275
of Aleohol Technician Date Meonth Day Vear

STEP 4: TO BE CO ETED BY EMPLOYEE IF TEST RESULTS POSITIVE.

T eertify that I have submitted to the alcohol test, the resul:

I eert / s of which are accurately recorded on this form. I understand
that I must net drive, perform safety-semsitive duties,

or operate heavy equipment because the results are positive.

Signature of Employee Date Month Day Year



officer

Canfield, Ohio 44406

I
I
July 20, 2021

Mr. Bob Ludt

Chief of Police

Vienna Township Police Department
848 Youngstown-Kingsville Rd.
Vienna, Ohio 44473

Dear Chief Ludt:
accept ere of Full with the Vienna
hip Pol to ested o 2021.

can get equals the better Officer I can and will become.

It my pleasure to be d to the Department as a Full Time Officer. | can be reached

vi ne at any time at _
Respectfully,



Vienna Township Police Department
- 856 Youngstown-Kingsville Rd.
P.O. Box 473
Vienna, OH 44473
Phone: (330) 856-4421 Dispatch: (330) 675-2730 Fax: (330) 856-4498

Chief Bob Ludt

Date - 2—

Acc tance of new Body armor a

ITo cer Agree and derst d by accepting is new Body
Armor Y or express and rnal ca  er. ¥ agree to maint m ftw Vienna

T  nship Police for the next 12 months and maintain crrant wo  gs edule and agree to a
of at least one shift per week per mo . ¥ 1 decide to quit  d or res commission

W ViennaPolice or gett  inated. I will reimb e the township for e25% $209.53 cost at
the nship paid for the vest.

If I decide not te pay the 25% cost to the Townsh ;Im  turm
Police Department

IS

S ervisor

€ vest and ca r ba o e



CAUTION: NOT TO BE USED FOR
IDENTIFICA

THIS IS

OF OR
This Report Contains information Subject ta the

1 (1 ast Firct Middial 2.

/BARNGUS ’

4a. GRAD RATE OR RANK b. PAY GRADE

OF INTO ACTIVE b.

T RECORD.
IT.

5. DATE OF

ANY ALTERATIONS IN SHADED AREAS
RENDER FORM VOID

E FROM ACTIVE DUTY
Act of 1874, As Amended.

I

(YYYYMMDD) 6. TE

AT TIME OF (City and state, or complete address if known)

' I

TOWN OHIO 44509-0000

8a. LAST DUTY AND MAJOR COMMAN
701ST MP BN CO A TR TC
9.

OF OH

(List number, title and years and months 1n

speciaity. Lista | specialty numbers and fitles involving periods of

b. SEPARATED
FORT

WOOD TC, MO 65473-5000

10. SGLI COVERAGE NONE
AMOUNT: $ 400, 00.00

12. RECORD OF SERVICE

a. DATE ENTERED AD THIS PERIOD

one or more years.) b. SEPARATION DATE THIS PERIOD 05
31B1O MILITARY POLICE - 00 YRS 00 MOS// c. NET ACTIVE SERVICE THIS PERIOD
FOLLOWS
d. TOTAL PRIOR ACTIVE SERVIGE 0
e. TOTAL PRIOR INACTIVE SERVICE 5
f. FOREIGN SERVICE 0
SEA SERVICE 0 0o
h. INITIAL ENTRY TRAINING
DATE OF PAY GRADE
13. MEDALS, BADGES, TIONS AND 14. M1 (Course tille, number of weeks, and month and
RIBBONS AWARDED
TONAL DEFENSE CE ICE, 21 WEEKS, 2014//NOTHING
RIBBON /NOTHING FOLLOWS
5a. X No
b. COMMISSIONED THROUGH ROTC SCHOLARSHIP 0 USC Sec. X NO
¢. ENLISTED UNDER LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM (10 USC Chap. 109) (If Yes, years of commitment: WA YES NO
16. DAYS LEA 17 MEMBER WAS PROVIDED COMPLETE DENTAL EXAMINATION AND ALL APPROPRIATE YES NO
PAID DENTAL SERVICES AND TREATMENT WITHIN 90 DAYS PRIOR TO SEPARATION X

The information contained herein 1s subject to computer

and continued
19a. (Include ZIP Code)
20. COPY 6 BE SENT TO (Specify state/locality)

a 22.a.
T BY (YYYYMMDD) “TaNED RY
w. 20140527

D

SPECIAL INFORMATION

23, EQ

FROM ACTIVE DUTY TRAINTNG
25,
635-200, CHAP 4
28, REASON
OF REQUIRED ACTIVE SERVICE
29. DATES OF

LOST DURING THIs PERIOD (YYYYMMDD)

DD FORM 214, AUG 2009

24, OF

26. SEFARATION CODE

PREVIOUS EDITION |S OBSOLETE.

/77 // /7

within the Department of Defense or with any other affected Federal or non-Federal agency

of
include ZIP Code)

CE OF X NO
X YEs NO
name, grade, title, signature)
1368988487 (YYYYMMDD)
20140521

use  authorized
(Include upgrades)

27. REENTRY ODE

30. MEMBER REQUESTS GOPY 4
(initlals) AWK

MFMRFR _ 4

GENERATED BY TRANSPRNO~



VIENNA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

VIENNA, OH 44473 "
PHONE: (330) 8564421 FAX: (330) 8564498 '

e o FAX COVER SHEET

TO: Ohio Peace Officer Training Com.

FAX: T40-845-2675

FROM: . LtBrian Darbey

DATE: 11152023

PAGES: - 3 Inclnding cover page
RE:

THIS FAX CONTAINS SENSITIVE INFORMATION, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS
FAX BY ACCIDENT PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY,
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FQIHVALQ21395“5215?1%2L1(&3IHEP%U?IﬂdIHVT
856 YOUNGSTOWN — KINGSVILLE RD,

P.0O. BOX 473

VIENNA, OH 44473

PHONE: (330) 856-4421 FAX: (330) 8564498 i

FAX COVER SHEET
TO: Ohio Pence Officer training com.
FAX: 740-845-2675
FROM: LtBrian Darhey
DATE: 11-11-2021

PAGES: _ 5 Yucluding cover page
RE:
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RHﬂﬂ“dITH%NSHIP}%HJIILHEPARIEQQVT
856 YOUNGSTOWN — KINGSVILLE

PO BOX 473

VIENNA, OH 44473

PHONE: (330) 8564421 RAX: (330) 856-4498 !

FAX COVER SHEET

TO: Ohio Pence Officer training com,

FAX: 740-845-2675

FROM: 1iBrisu Darbey

DATE: 11112021

PAGES: _ 5 Iuclnding cover page
RE:

THIS FAX CONTAINS SENSI TIVE INFORMATION. IF I’OUEAWRECEIVED TIHIS
FAXBY ACCIDENT PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY,
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Vienna Township Police Department
856 Youngstown-Kingsville Rd.
P.O. Box 473
Vienna, OH 44473
Phone: (330) 856-4421 Dispatch: (330) 675-2730 Fax: (330) 856-4498

Chief Bob Ludi

To: Girard Court
From: Lt Brian Darbey
Date: 9-27-19

Ref: New Officer

The Vienna Police Department Hired _ on 9-3-19. Officers -

information is below.

Dob 7-24-1994

Badge #|

If you need any additional information feel free to give me a call.

Thank You

Lt Brian Darbey



VIENNA TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT
856 YOUNGSTOWN — KINGSVILLE RD.

P.0.BOX 473

VIENINA, OH 44473 :

PHONE: (330) 856-4421 FAX: (330) 8564498

FAX COVER SHEET

TO: Girard Conrt

FAX: 330-545-7045

FROM: LtBrian Darbey

DATE: 92719

PAGES: 2 IXocluding cover page

RE:

THIS FAX CONTAINS SENSITIVE INFORMATION. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS '
FAX BY ACCYDENT FLEASE NOTIFY US INMMEDIATELY.
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856 YOUNGSTOWN — KINGSVILLE RD.
P.0. BOX 473

VIENNA, OH 44473

PHONE: (330) 856-4421 F  : (330) 856-4498

Tr
T : Girard Court
F 330-545-7045
F O : LtBrian Darbey
TE: 9-27-19
P ES: 2 Including cover page
FAX INS VE IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED

BY A SE NOTIFY US TELY.



1.
Chief Bob Ludt

2.
Lt. Brian Darby

3.
Sgt. Lee Padula

4,

5.
Shane Smith

6.
Jarett Pishotti

7.
Tim Padorny

8.
Chris Russo

9,
Andrew Harvey

10.
Bill Eggens

CLASS: Vienna Police Dept.

PISTOL
Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

OPOTC FIELD SHEET

PTSS,LLC (032013)

SHOTGUN
Dept. Shotgun = X

score

DATE: Aug. 26, 2023

X

P

RoundsPerStageofFire:3 3 4 4 6 3 2
RIFLE 1. 2. 3A. 3B. 4. 5 6.
Dept. Rifle = X  Score PREFERRED AREA HITS ONLY
P PP PP P P
X P
X p P PP PP P P
X p P P P P P P P
X p P P P P P P P
X P P PP PP PP
X P P PP PP PP
X P P PP p P P P
X P PP PP P P P
X P P PP P P P P

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score
Score

Score

Score



11.
Lance Klinger

12.
Scott Ardary

13,
Adam Grymberg

14,
Scot Pringle

15.
George Antonell

16.
Scot Strain

17.
John Barco

18
19,

20.

CLASS: Vienna Police Dept.

PISTOL
Glock 17

Glock 17
Glock 17
Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17

Glock 17
Glock 17

Glock 17

OPOTC FIELD SHEET

PAGE 2

SHOTGUN
Dept. Shotgun = X

score

DATE: Aug. 26, 2023

RIFLE
Dept. Rifle = X

score PREFERRED AREA HITS ONLY

3 3 4 4 6 3 2

pP PP PP PP P

PPPPPPPEP

P P PP pp p P

Score

Score

Score

re

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score





